
 

 

        May 2, 2019 

 

Dear Parents, 

I hope you had a blessed Easter and enjoyed the lovely liturgies provided by the Church.  In 

addition, I would like to welcome all the second grade students who have or will be receiving 

their First Communion soon.   

Great news! As of today the Race for Education has brought in $100,342.00!!!  That is amazing 

and envelopes continue to come in (2 more came in yesterday). Thank you to everyone who 

contributed in any way to make this fundraiser such a success.  Our committee members are 

the best.  It is due to this highly successful fundraiser that we are able to keep our tuition one of 

the lowest in the Archdiocese.  God bless all of you! 

As we begin the month of May we note that there are only six weeks left in the current school 

year.  As stated last month, the next few weeks are packed with special events. At the end of 

this letter, I will again list all events from tomorrow through the end of the school year so you 

have it in one place, along with the calendar on the website.   

We welcome back Mrs. Terry Wagner, PreK-A Instructional Assistant and thank Mrs. Diane 

Kinnear who assisted in Miss Terry’s absence. We also welcome Dominic Rocco, son of Mrs. 

Hannah Rocco, second grade teacher.  Mrs. Rocco will be returning towards the end of the 

school year.  Thank you is also extended to Mrs. Nancy Shivery who has substituted for Mrs. 

Rocco.   

As stated last month, the Instructional Fee statement will be due through FACTS by the end of 

this month. It will be sent electronically to parents on May 3 

If you are in need of a tutor this summer, the following teachers, current and former, will be 

available.  Please contact them directly to set up tutoring.   

 Sarah Marinaro  smarinaro@stursula.org grade 4-8 Spanish, Math 

 Hannah Rocco  hrocco@stursula.org  K-6  ELA, Math 

 Rose Folio  folior56@gmail.com  all  ELA, Math 
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 Maureen Hahn  mathhahn@aol.com  6-12  Math 

 Martha King  mking@stursula.org  6-8  ELA 

 Maria Hernandez mhernandez@stursula.org 3-8  all subjects 

 Emily Prematta  eprematta@stursula.org 6-8  ELA, SS 

 Heather Davis  hdavis@stursula.org  K-5  ELA 

 Kim Mosiello  kmosiello@stursula.org  K-5  all subjects 

 

As you plan for uniform purchases for the next year, please refer to the handbook.  There are separate 

shoes for K-2 students not to be used for 3-8 students.  Likewise there are other differences in the 

uniforms themselves.  Flynn and O’Hara and Van Dyke and Bacon have lists of approved items, however 

you may purchase items elsewhere as long as they meet the qualifications.  The only difference is the 

addition of navy (only) leggings for girls.  Also remember the optional summer uniform began May 1st 

(Handbook page 31). 

 

       May our holy Mother bless you, 

  

       Debbie Glinowiecki 

Calendar: 

Friday, May 3  School closed—professional development day for teachers 

Saturday, May 4 8:00 Youth Track and Field Bowl at Archbishop Curley 

Monday, May 6  6th grade to the National Zoo 

Tuesday, May 7  8:15 am May Devotion at school 

   6:30 PHSA meeting 

Wednesday, May 8 RFE Morning of Fun for identified students 

Thursday, May 9 4th grade field trip to London Town 

Friday, May 10  9:00 FC Golf Tournament 

   6:30 Art and Music Festival 

Saturday, May 11 First Communion 

Monday, May 13 RFE out of uniform for those who qualified 

   9:30 St. Julie Liturgy 

   RFE Pizza lunch to those who qualified 

Tuesday, May 14 5th grade to Annapolis 

   5:00-7:00 Used Uniform Sale 

Wednesday, May 15 Dollar Day 

   3rd grade to Air and Space Museum 

   2:00-4:00 Used Uniform Sale 

Thursday, May 16 9:00 Kindergarten Tea 

   7:00 NJHS Induction 

Friday, May 17  Symphonic Band to Hershey Park 

Saturday, May 18 6:00 Mother/Son Sports Jam 

Sunday, May 19  8:00-4:00 Savers Collection 

   Choral Festival at St. Ursula Church 

   7:30 Fathers’ Club Meeting  

Monday, May 20 7:30-8:30 Savers Collection 
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Tuesday, May 21 7th grade to Smithsonian 

6:00pm 100 Hour Volunteer Dinner 

Wednesday, May 22 Special Lunch 

Friday, May 24  School open! 

Monday, May 27 School closed—Memorial Day 

Wednesday, May 29 Dominick’s Hot Lunch 

   5:00-8:00 Sweet Frog fundraiser 

Thursday, May 30 8:30 8th grade St. Julie Breakfast 

Friday, May 31  PreK to Baltimore Zoo 

   9:30-2:00 8th grade Pool Party 

   7:00-10:00 8th grade Dance 

Monday, June 3  7:00 8th grade Graduation 

Thursday, June 6 7:00 7th grade Parent meeting 

Friday, June 7  PreK last day 

   Kindergarten to Turkey Hill 

Monday, June 10 2nd grade to Baltimore City tour 

Tuesday, June 11 12:10 Dismissal 

   5:00-8:00 Pizza John’s fundraiser 

Wednesday, June 12 9:30 Closing Liturgy 

   12:10 Dismissal 

   12:00-3:00 Chick Fil A Spirit Day fundraiser 

Thursday, June 13 Last day! 

   12:10 Dismissal 

   Morning Extended Day only 

 


